CCG 1.3-10W Series
1.3 to 10.8W DC-DC Converters
CCG1R5-10 Series 1
Features
Part Numbering Scheme
Benefits
The space saving CCG1R5 to CCG10 series of isolated DC-DC converters operate from wide range 4.5 to 18V, 9 to 36Vdc or 18 to 76V inputs with 1.3W to 10.8W
power levels and output voltages from 3.3V to 30V (1). Single output models can be adjusted -5% to +10% by using the trim terminal.  The CCG can operate in ambient

F = Through hole
R = Surface Mount
web230330
CCG1R5-10 Series2
Notes
(1) ±12V dual output models can provide a 24V single output by utilizing just the +Vout and -Vout pins, leaving the COM unconnected. Similarly +/-15V dual output models can
 be used as a 30V single output
Model Selector
 Model Input Output Output Maximum Input Current at Efficiency (%) Line / Load
 Letter “”x”” indicates mounting type Voltage Voltage Current Power nominal input (100% load, Regulation
 x=F through hole, x=R surface mount (V) (V) (A) (W) (A) nominal input) (mV)
 CCG1R5-12-03Sx  3.3 0.4 1.32 0.149 74 20 / 20
 CCG3-12-03Sx  3.3 0.8 2.64 0.282 78 20 / 20
 CCG6-12-03Sx  3.3 1.6 5.28 0.537 82 20 / 20
 CCG10-12-03Sx  3.3 2.6 8.58 0.813 88 20 / 20
 CCG1R5-12-05Sx  5 0.3 1.5 0.158 79 20 / 20
 CCG3-12-05Sx  5 0.6 3 0.309 81 20 / 20
 CCG6-12-05Sx  5 1.2 6 0.581 86 20 / 20
 CCG10-12-05Sx  5 2 10 0.926 90 20 / 20
 CCG1R5-12-12Sx  12 0.13 1.56 0.165 79 48 / 48
 CCG3-12-12Sx  12 0.25 3 0.301 83 48 / 48
 CCG6-12-12Sx  12 0.5 6 0.562 89 48 / 48
 CCG10-12-12Sx  12 0.9 10.8 1.000 90 48 / 48
 CCG1R5-12-15Sx  15 0.1 1.5 0.158 79 60 / 60
 CCG3-12-15Sx  15 0.2 3 0.294 85 60 / 60

 CCG3-12-15Dx (1)  30 0.1 3 0.298 84 150 / 300
 CCG6-12-15Dx (1)  30 0.2 6 0.568 88 150 / 300
 CCG10-12-15Dx (1)  30 0.34 10.2 0.944 90 150 / 300
 CCG1R5-12-12Dx  ±12 ±0.065 1.56 0.167 78 60 / 120
 CCG3-12-12Dx  ±12 ±0.13 3.12 0.31 84 60 / 120
 CCG6-12-12Dx  ±12 ±0.25 6 0.568 88 60 / 120
 CCG10-12-12Dx  ±12 ±0.42 10.08 0.944 89 60 / 120
 CCG1R5-12-15Dx  ±15 ±0.05 1.5 0.16 78 75 / 150
 CCG3-12-15Dx  ±15 ±0.1 3 0.298 84 75 / 150
 CCG6-12-15Dx  ±15 ±0.2 6 0.568 88 75 / 150
 CCG10-12-15Dx  ±15 ±0.34 10.2 0.944 90 75 / 150
 CCG1R5-24-03Sx  3.3 0.4 1.32 0.075 73 20 / 20
 CCG3-24-03Sx  3.3 0.8 2.64 0.143 77 20 / 20
 CCG6-24-03Sx  3.3 1.6 5.28 0.272 81 20 / 20
 CCG10-24-03Sx  3.3 2.6 8.58 0.411 87 20 / 20
 CCG1R5-24-05Sx  5 0.3 1.5 0.08 78 20 / 20
 CCG3-24-05Sx  5 0.6 3 0.152 82 20 / 20
 CCG6-24-05Sx  5 1.2 6 0.294 85 20 / 20
 CCG10-24-05Sx 9 - 36 5 2 10 0.468 89 20 / 20
 CCG1R5-24-12Sx  12 0.13 1.56 0.079 82 48 / 48
 CCG3-24-12Sx  12 0.25 3 0.151 83 48 / 48
 CCG6-24-12Sx  12 0.5 6 0.284 88 48 / 48
 CCG10-24-12Sx  12 0.9 10.8 0.5 90 48 / 48
 CCG1R5-24-15Sx  15 0.1 1.5 0.076 82 60 / 60
 CCG3-24-15Sx  15 0.2 3 0.149 84 60 / 60
 CCG6-24-15Sx  15 0.4 6 0.281 89 60 / 60
 CCG10-24-15Sx  15 0.7 10.5 0.486 90 60 / 60
CCG1R5-10 Series 3
Notes
(1) ±12V dual output models can provide a 24V single output by utilizing just the +Vout and -Vout pins, leaving the COM unconnected. Similarly +/-15V dual output models can
 be used as a 30V single output
Model Selector
 Model Input Output Output Maximum Input Current at Efficiency (%) Line / Load
 Letter “”x”” indicates mounting type Voltage Voltage Current Power nominal input (100% load, Regulation
 x=F through hole, x=R surface mount (V) (V) (A) (W) (A) nominal input) (mV)
 CCG1R5-24-12Dx (1)  24 0.065 1.56 0.08 81 120 / 240
 CCG3-24-12Dx (1)  24 0.13 3.12 0.157 83 120 / 240
 CCG6-24-12Dx (1)  24 0.25 6 0.284 88 120 / 240
 CCG10-24-12Dx (1)  24 0.42 10.08 0.472 89 120 / 240
 CCG1R5-24-15Dx (1)  30 0.05 1.5 0.078 80 150 / 300
 CCG3-24-15Dx (1)  30 0.1 3 0.152 82 150 / 300
 CCG6-24-15Dx (1)  30 0.2 6 0.284 88 150 / 300
 CCG10-24-15Dx (1) 9 - 36 30 0.34 10.2 0.472 90 150 / 300
 CCG1R5-24-12Dx  ±12 ±0.065 1.56 0.08 81 60 / 120
 CCG3-24-12Dx  ±12 ±0.13 3.12 0.159 83 60 / 120
 CCG6-24-12Dx  ±12 ±0.25 6 0.284 88 60 / 120
 CCG10-24-12Dx  ±12 ±0.42 10.08 0.472 89 60 / 120
 CCG1R5-24-15Dx  ±15 ±0.05 1.5 0.078 80 75 / 150
 CCG3-24-15Dx  ±15 ±0.1 3 0.152 82 75 / 150
 CCG6-24-15Dx  ±15 ±0.2 6 0.284 88 75 / 150
 CCG10-24-15Dx  ±15 ±0.34 10.2 0.472 90 75 / 150
 CCG1R5-48-03Sx  3.3 0.4 1.32 0.038 72 20 / 20
 CCG3-48-03Sx  3.3 0.8 2.64 0.071 77 20 / 20
 CCG6-48-03Sx  3.3 1.6 5.28 0.136 81 20 / 20
 CCG10-48-03Sx  3.3 2.6 8.58 0.205 87 20 / 20
 CCG1R5-48-05Sx  5 0.3 1.5 0.041 76 20 / 20
 CCG3-48-05Sx  5 0.6 3 0.078 80 20 / 20
 CCG6-48-05Sx  5 1.2 6 0.149 84 20 / 20
 CCG10-48-05Sx  5 2 10 0.234 89 20 / 20
 CCG1R5-48-12Sx  12 0.13 1.56 0.041 79 48 / 48
 CCG3-48-12Sx  12 0.25 3 0.076 82 48 / 48
 CCG6-48-12Sx  12 0.5 6 0.144 87 48 / 48
 CCG10-48-12Sx  12 0.9 10.8 0.25 90 48 / 48
 CCG1R5-48-15Sx  15 0.1 1.5 0.041 77 60 / 60
 CCG3-48-15Sx  15 0.2 3 0.075 83 60 / 60
 CCG6-48-15Sx  15 0.4 6 0.142 88 60 / 60